
 
 
 

DIRECTORY OF ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALISTS 
2023 

 

PRACTISING LEGAL 
PROFESSIONALS 

FIRM NAME 
CONTACT 
DETAILS 

 
CONTACT PERSON 

Website Contact Number Email 
Address 

 
1. 

 
Advocate 

Samantha Martin 

  
+27 11 895 9000 

 
+27 82 376 9667 

 
 

smartin@law.co.za 

 
 

Advocate Samantha Martin 
Membership # 
2016/235/GP 

 

2. 

 
Andrew Muir 

 
www.austensmith.co.za 

 
083 783 1873 
033 392 0500 

 
andrewmuir@austensmith.co.za 

 
Andrew Muir 

3. 
 
 

 
 

Bowmans 

 

www.bowmanslaw.com 

 

 

+27 11 669 9328 

 
claire.tucker@bowmanslaw.com 

 
 

michael.vermaak@bowmanslaw
.com 

 
Claire Tucker 
Membership # 
2016/172/GP 

 
Michael Vermaak 

Membership # 
2016/173/GP 

 

4. Cullinan & 
Associates Inc 

 
 

www.cullinans.co.za 

 
 

+27 21 671 7002 

 
cormac@greencounsel.co.za 

 
greg@greencounsel.co.za 

 

 
Cormac Cullinan 

Membership # 
2020/408/WC 
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hercules@greencounsel.co.za 
 

kate@greencounsel.co.za 

Gregory Daniels 
Membership # 
2020/378/WC 

 
 

Kate Handley 
Membership # 
2016/009/WC 

 
 

 
5. 

 
Eversheds 

 
www.eversheds.com 

 
+27 82 8281520 

 
+27 31 940501 

 
aldinearmstrong@eversheds-

sutherland.co.za 
 

glynnkent@eversheds-
sutherland.co.za 

 
Aldine Armstrong 

 
 

Glynn Kent 
 

6. 

 
HSG Attorneys Inc. 

 
www.hsginc.co.za 

 
+27 83 2828344 

 
+27 31 266 7751 

 
fuadd@hsginc.co.za 

 
Legal@hsginc.co.za 

 
Fuad Davids 

 
Jacques de Villiers 

 
Jane Tennet 

 
7. 

 
Garlicke & 

Bousfield Inc. 

 
www.gb.co.za 

 
+27 31 570 5365 

 
Patrick Forbes@gb.co.za 

 
Patrick Forbes 
Membership # 

 

8. 

JD Van Der 
Merwe Attorneys 

 
www.jdvdm.co.za 

 
+27 21 886 4956 

 
johan@jdvdm.co.za 

 
Johan Van Der Merwe 

Membership # 
2016/028/WC 

 

 
9. 

Advocate 
Peter 

Kantor 

  
+27 83 265 3313 

 
kantorcc@iafrica.com 

 
Peter Kantor 
Membership # 
2016/126/WC 
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10. 

 
MacRobert 
Attorneys 

 
www.macrobert.co.za 

 
+ 27 12 425 3514 

 
kcameron@macrobert.co.za 

 
Kenneth Cameron 
Membership # 

2016/042/GP 
 

 
 

11. 

 
Norman 

Brauteseth & 
Associates 

 
 

www.nbalaw.co.za 

 
+27 31 266 9300 

 
 

admin@nbalaw.co.za 

 
 

Norman Brauteseth 
Membership # 

2016/013/KZN 
 

 
12. 

 
Shepstone & 

Wylie Attorneys 

 
 

www.wylie.co.za 

 
+27 31 575 7205 

 
sampson@wylie.co.za 

 
Ian Sampson 
Membership # 
2016/040/KZN 

 

 
 

13. 

 
 
 
 

Summers Inc 

 
 
 
 

www.summersinc.co.za 

 

 

082 534 0328 

 
 
 
 

richard@summersinc.co.za 
clarice@summersinc.co.za 

 
 
Richard Summers 

 
Clarice Arendse 
Membership # 
2016/070/WC 

14. 
 

Ndlovu de Villiers 
 

www.ndvlaw.co.za 
 

0330017521 
ndlovu@ndvlaw.co.za 

samantha@ndvlaw.co.za 
cassidy@ndvlaw.co.za 

Sibonelo Ndlovu 
Samantha de Villiers 

Cassidy Manthey 

15. 

 
Nicholas Smith 

Attorneys 

 
www.nsmithlaw.co.za 

 
021 424 5826 

 
nick@nsmithlaw.co.za 

 
Nicholas Smith 
Membership # 
2016/005/WC 
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16. Warburton 

Attorneys/ 
IMBEWU 

Sustainability 
Legal Specialists 

(Pty) Ltd 

 
www.warburtons.co.za 

 
 

www.imbewu.co.za 

 
+27 11 447 6848/49 

 
+27 11 214 0660/1 

admin@warburtons.co.za 

admin@imbewu.co.za 

 
Catherine Warburton 

 
 

17. 

 
Webber Wentzel 
(In alliance with 

Linklaters) 

 

www.webberwentzel.co 
m 

 
 

+27 21 431 7000 
 
 

+27 11 530 5000 

 
 

garyn.rapson@webberwentzel.
com 

 
tendai.bonga@webberwentzel.

com 
kirsty.kilner@webberwentzel.co

m 
paula-

ann.novotny@webberwentzel.c
om 

 
lerato.molefi@webberwentzel.c

om 
tsoseletso.bogopa@webberwe

ntzel.com 
nonhlanhla.mnengi@webberwe

ntzel.com 

 
Garyn Rapson 
Membership # 
2020/382/WC 

 
Tendai Bonga 

 
Kirsty Kilner 

 
Paula-Ann Novotny 

 
Lerato Molefi 

 
Tsoseletso Bogopa 

 
Nonhlanhla Mnengi 

 

18. Allen and Overy www.allenovery.com +27  10 597 9903 Gillian.niven@allenovery.com Gillian Niven 
Membership # 
2020/383/WC 

 

 
19. 

 
Advocate Danielle 

Hugo 

  
+27 12 111 0413 

 
 

dehugo@advchambers.co.za 

 
Danielle Hugo 
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20. 

 
Tokyo Ndlela 

Attorneys 
 

 
www.tnalegal.co.za 

 
072 697 7689 

 

 
Tokyo.ndlela@tnalegal.co.za 

 
Tokyo Ndlela 

 
21 

 
Abe Bosman 

Attorneys 
 

 
www.abebosman.co.za 

 

+27 82 337 5837 
+27 83 701 5401 

 
brigsventer@abebosman.co.za 

 
Briggs Venter 

 
22. 

 
Dawson, Edwards & 

Associates 

 
www.dawsons.co.za 

 

 
021 4624340 

 
nicholas@dawsons.co.za 

 
Nicholas Britz 

 
23. 

 
Advocate Modise 

Shakung 
 

  
011 290 4000 / 
072 7566 977 

 

 
modiseshakung@gmail.com / 

shakunga@counsel.co.za 
 

 
Advocate Modise Shakung 

 

OTHER LEGAL PROFESSIONALS 

1.  
Agri SA 

  
+27 21 840 0005 

 
 

janse@agrisa.co.za 
 

 
Janse Rabie 

Membership # 
2016/073/WC 

 
2.  

Inlexso (Pty) Ltd 
 

https://inlexso.co.za/ 
 

0732292455 
 
 

morne.viljoen@inlexso.co.za 

 
Morne Viljoen 
Membership # 
2016/002/GP 
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3.  
Climate Legal 

 
www.climatelegal.co.za 

 
 

082 382 6279 

 
andrew@climatelegal.co.za 

 
Andrew Gilder 
Membership # 
2016/037/GP 

 
4.  

Pepermans Legal 
Consulting 

 
www.pepermans.co.za 

 
082 708 0186 

 
caroline@pepermans.co.za 

 
Caroline Pepermans 

 
5.  

 
Advocate Maria 

Marupeng Malatji 
 

  
071 8744 549 /  
072 288 4853 /  
015 880 1332 

 
marupeng44@gmail.com 

 
Maria Marupeng Malatji 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS 

1. CBSS CC 
www.cbss.co.za +27 112 9402071 carin@cbss.co.za 

Carin Bosman 
Membership# 
2016/046/GP 

 
2. MSEC www.ms-ec.co.za 

 072 989 5119 monique@ms-ec.co.za Monique Sham 

 
 

3. 

 
C. S. 

Environmental 
Consultants 

  
 

+27 11 892 0138 

 
 

info@csenvironmental.co.za 

 
 

Cara Stokes 
Membership # 
2016/106/GP 
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4. 

 
DH 

Environmental 
Consulting (Pty) 

Ltd 

 
 

www.dhec.co.za 

 
+27 21 855 2528 

 
+27 72 026 7260 

 
 

bill@dhec.co.za 

 
 

Dr Bill Harding 
Membership # 
2016/203/WC 

 
 

5. 
Ecosense 

Environmental 
Consultants 

 
www.ecosense.co.za 

 
+27  82 783 9860 

 
 

kozette@ecosense.co.za 

 
Kozette Myburgh 

Membership # 
2016/074/WC 

 

6. Eco Partners www.ecopartners.co.za +27 11 4312251/ +27 84 
515 5840 

 

charlaine@ecopartners.co.za 

 

Charlaine Baartjes 
Membership # 
2017/283/GP 

 

 
7. 

 
EnviroGistics 

(Pty) Ltd 

  
 

+27 82 412 1799 

 
 

tanja@envirogistics.co.za 

 
Tanja Bekker 
Membership # 
2016/112/GP 

 
 
 
 

8. 

 
Environmental 

Law and 
Sustainability 

Services 
Consultant 

  
 

+27 760 855032 

 
 

laplit150@gmail.com 

 
 

Dr Lisa Plit 

Membership # 
2016/052/WC 

 
 

9. 
GCS Water and   
Environmental 

Consultants 

 

http://www.gcs-sa.biz/ 

 

+27 11 803 5726 

 

jacquesh@gcs-sa.biz 

 

Jacques Harris 

Membership # 
2016/140/GP 
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10. 

 
IEMS Ltd 

 +27 21 855 2528 
 

+27 72 026 7260 

 
bill@dhec.co.za 

 
Dr Bill Harding 
Membership # 
2016/203/WC 

 
 

11. Metamorphosis 
Environmental 

Consultants 

 
www.metamorphosisdb 

n.co.za 

 
+27 31 765 2713 

 
vicki@metamorphosisdbn.co.za 

 
 

Vicki King 
Membership # 
2016/068/KZN 

 
 
 

12. 

 
NCC 

Environmental 
Services (Pty) 

Ltd 

 
 

www.ncc-group.co.za 

 
 

+27 21 702 2884 

 
 

JonathanS@ncc-group.co.za 

 
 

Jonathan Szoke 
Membership # 
2016/133/WC 

 
 

13. 
 

SHEQ and Enviro 
Projects 

 
www.sheqprojects.co.za 

 
+27 15 295 4111 
+27 84 749 8516 

 
info@sheqprojects.co.za 

 
Matumba Walter 
Membership # 

2022/326 
 

 
14. 

 
Pro Enviro 

 
www.proenviro.biz 

 

 
+27 12 111 9003 
+2781 284 0920 

 

 
douw@pro-environmental.co.za 

 

 
Douw Venter 

 
15. 

 
Phil Snijman 

  
+27 83 290 7073 

 
pjsnijman@gmail.com 

 
Phil Snijman 

Membership # 
2016/044/WC 

 
 

16. 
 

Protocor EHS Legal 
Consultants 

 
www.protocor.co.za 

 
+27 82 3210885 
+27 84 661 0035 

 

 
conrad@iafrica.com 

 

 
Conrad Geldenhuys 
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17. 

 
Umwelt 

Environmental 
Solutions 

 
www.umweltsolutions.co.za 

 
+27 82 8810706 

 
info@umweltsolutions.co.za 

 
Estie Retief 

 
18. 

 
Bukhali 

Environmental 
Resource Consulting 

  
0834149769 

 
daniel@bukhali.group 

 
Daniél Cillié 

 
19. 

Exigent www.exigent.co.za 082 852 6417 jacolette@exigent.co.za Jacolette Adam 

 
20. 

CIGroup 
Environmental (Pty) 

Ltd 

www.cigroup.za.com +27824969038 
+27716843414 

reneejvr@cigroup.za.com 
jacquesh@cigroup.za.com 

 

Renee Janse van Rensburg 
 

Jacques Harris 

 
21. 

 
Enviroworks 

 
www.enviroworks.co.za  

 
+27 82 562 4134 office@enviroworks.co.za 

 
Elana Mostert 

 
22. 

 
AdiEnvironmental 

CC 

 
www.adienvironmental.co.za 
 

 
0832718260 adie@adienvironmental.co.za 

Adie Erasmus 
Pr. Sci. Nat. (400078/96); Registered 

EAP (EAPASA): 2019/604 

ACADEMIC INSTITUTIONS 

 
1. 

 
University of Venda 

  
+27636587791 

 
ademolajegede@gmail.com 

 
Professor Ademola Oluborode 

Jegede 

 


